

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1178 OF 2025

In

CR. REVISION APPLN. STAMP NO. 6478 OF 2025

Yadavinder Singh Ujagar Singh Basrav AliasPETITIONER
Pinky

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Swapnil Patil i/by Patil Associates for Applicant

Adv. S. S. Pednekar APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)