

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1178 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (ST). NO. 6478/2025

Yadavinder Singh Ujagar Singh Basrav Alias Pinky

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Swapnil Patil i/b Patil Associates, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for Respondent-State.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 16th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)